Housing Revenue Account Fees and Charges

Appendix D

HOSTEL LICENCE WEEKLY CHARGES 2010/11

Wellfield House

Julians Road

Weekly charge Daily Charge Weekly charge Daily Charge (including
(including service charge)
service
charge)
Rent £21.98 £4.63 | Rent £70.28 £10.04
1 Bedroom | Service Charge £10.43 £1.49 (non rebateable) (non rebateable)
Service Charge £34.65 £4.95
(rebateable) (rebateable)
Service Charge £12.39 £1.77
£32.41 £6.12 £117.31 £16.76
Rent £43.96 £7.77 | Rent £79.31 £11.43
2 Bedrooms | Service Charge £10.43 £1.49 (non rebateable) (non rebateable)
Service Charge £34.65 £4.95
(rebateable) (rebateable)
Service Charge £12.39 £1.77
£54.39 £9.26 £126.35 £18.15

Wellfield House Charges:

£ 10.43 service charge per family - minimum HB shortfall. No Council Tax charge

Julians Road Service Charge £34.65 per flat — minimum HB shortfall. (Council Tax £20.93pw, £2.99 daily not included in

above)
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Housing Revenue Account Fees and Charges Appendix D
SUPPORTED HOUSING CHARGES 2010/2011
2009/10 2010/11
£ £

1. Guest Bedrooms All Schemes other than those listed
below

2. Norman Court/Hobbs Ct/Gladstone Ct/Shaftesbury Ct/
Truro/Pitt Court Any bedsit type guest room

3. Silkin Court (per day)
Guest Room
Short Stay Unit — Assessment
Respite/Recuperation

4. Laundry Charge
Sheltered Schemes first wash
Second wash and thereafter
Guest bedrooms (per week or part)

5. Hairdressing
Hourly Charge — Silkin/Fred Millard
Session (other Schemes). Charge for room hire

6. Private Chiropodist and other services
Per Session — Charge for room hire

7. Careline Alarm
All charges are exclusive of VAT

6.00 per person per
night

8.35 per person per
night

6.00 per person
3.65 per person
7.10 per person

Free
1.80 per wash
1.80 per wash

3.65
5.65

5.65

6.15 per person per
night

8.55 per person per
night

6.15 per person
3.75 per person
7.30 per person

Free
1.85 per wash
1.85 per wash

3.75
5.80

5.80

Resources Committee — 4™ February 2010
Agenda Item 7a — Finance Update (Appendix 4)
Page 2 of 3
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Appendix D

SUPPORTED HOUSING CHARGES 2010/2011

3.33 (50 weeks)
1.82 (50 weeks)
Mobile response service

Monitoring only service 2.40 (52 weeks)

Guiness Trust response to emergency calls only 13.23 (50 weeks)

8. Sheltered Housing Support Charge

3.51 (50 weeks)
1.91 (50 weeks)

3.51 (50 weeks)

14.12 (50 weeks)
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